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Tariff Notice No. 1973/99-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

I 

I I ! t Rates of Duty Effective ! 
Appn. 

I 
Tariff Goods 

I 
Part List 

No. Item 

I IMFN·I 
II No. 

I B.P. Gen. Ref. From To 

8540 27.10.603 } Oils, as may be approved, when declared by a manu- Free I Free 
I 

10.8 
I .. 

27.10.604 facturer for use by him only in making defoamants: 
Approved: 

Mobil Stock 6065 .. .. .. . . .. 1/1/72 30/9/73 
Mobil Stock 0025 .. .. . . .. .. 1/1/72 30/9/73 

8253 Chapter Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses: Free .. I 25% .. 
39 I Braided or reinforced, less than t in. internal dia- 17 1/1/72 31/8/73 

meter 
8520 48.21.039 Frames incorporating an electronic seal insert, for Free .. Free 10.8 5 1/1/72 30/9/73 

mounting colour transparencies, peculiar to use in 

8544 48.21.039 
slide projectors and viewers 

Paper, recording, for electrically operated measuring, Free Free Free 23.8 5 1/1/72 30/9/73 
counting and testing instruments, peculiar to use by 
dentists, opticians and surgeons 

10.8 ' 8563 73.15.391 Strip, peculiar to making clicking knives .. .. Free .. 15% 7 1/1/72 30/6/73 
8443 74.03.001 Strip: Free .. 10% 10.8 

t in. by 16 gauge .. .. . . .. 2 1/1/72 30/9/73 
8442 74.03.001 Copper strip /ir in. x 20 gauge .. .. .. 

I 
Free . . 10% 10.8 .. 1/1/72 31/10/73 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 September 1973. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of August 1973. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AS8ETs AND LIABILIT1ES OF TIIE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CwsE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 4 JULY 1973 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 

$ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

.. 423,487,953 
5,597,090 

18,457,727 
48,271,836 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency-
(a) Demand . . 646,619 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
by I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumu
lated profits) .. 

Capital accounts-
( a) General reserve fund 3,000,000 
(b) Other reserves 21,250,471 

249,294,493 

495,814,606 
219,500,817 

646,619 

61,966,071 

24,119,701 

24,250,471 

$1,075,592,778 

10 August 1973. 

Gold .. 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short- $ 
term bills .. 231,923,173 

(b) Investments .. 416,884,411 
(c) Holdings of special drawing 

705,013 

rights . . 51,898, 540 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-

110,574 
201,718,140 

9,139,911 
2,300,265 

(a) N.Z. Government securities .. 138,855,488 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

700,706,124 
4,446,412 
2,650,000 

213,268,890 

138,855,488 
14,960,851 

$1,075,592,778 

J. S. NELSON, Deputy Chief Accountant. 


