THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1973/99-Applications for Continuation of Approval

		1 6		of the Minister of Customs:
NOTICE IS DEFENU GIVEN	that annucations have h	een made for continuation	of the following annrovale	of the Minister of Lustome.
	that applications have b		of the following approvals	of the minister of Customs.

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
Ño.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
8540	27.10.603 27.10.604	Oils, as may be approved, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making defoamants: Approved:	Free		Free	10.8			
		Mobil Stock 6065					•••	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/73 30/9/73
8253	Chapter 39	Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses: Braided or reinforced, less than $\frac{1}{2}$ in. internal dia- meter	Free		25%	••	17	1/1/72	31/8/73
8520	48.21.039	Frames incorporating an electronic seal insert, for mounting colour transparencies, peculiar to use in slide projectors and viewers	Free		Free	10.8	5	1/1/72	30/9/73
8544	48.21.039	Paper, recording, for electrically operated measuring, counting and testing instruments, peculiar to use by dentists, opticians and surgeons	Free	Free	Free	23.8	5	1/1/72	30/9/73
8563 8443	73.15.391	Strip, peculiar to making clicking knives	Free Free		15% 10%	10.8 10.8	7	1/1/72	30/6/73
8442	74.03.001	$\frac{1}{2}$ in. by 16 gauge Copper strip $\frac{3}{24}$ in. \times 20 gauge	Free		10%	10.8	2	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/73 31/10/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 September 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of August 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 4 JULY 1973

		WEDNESDAY,	4 JULY 19/3	
	Liabilities	\$	Assets	\$
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	249,294,493	Gold	705,013
(a) State	423,487,95		(a) Current accounts and short - \$	
(b) Banks(c) Marketing account	5,597,09 nts 18,457,72		term bills 231,923,173 (b) Investments 416,884,411	
(d) Other			(c) Holdings of special drawing	
		- 495,814,606	rights 51,898,540	
Time deposits		219,500,817	NI 77 1 1 1	700,706,124
Liabilities in currencie New Zealand cu			New Zealand coin Discounts	4,446,412 2,650,000
(a) Demand	646,61	9	Advances	
(b) Time		(1((1)	(a) To the State \dots 110,574	
Allocation of special d	rowing rights	- 646,619	(b) To marketing accounts 201,718,140 (c) Export credits 9,139,911	
by I.M.F.		61,966,071	(d) Other advances $\dots 2,300,265$	
Other liabilities (inclue		01,000,001		213,268,890
lated profits) Capital accounts—		24,119,701	(a) N.Z. Government securities 138,855,488	
(a) General reserve f			(b) Other	
(b) Other reserves	21,250,47			138,855,488
	<u> </u>	- 24,250,471	Other assets	14,960,851
		\$1,075,592,778		\$1,075,592,778
		\$1,0/5,592,778		\$1,075,592,778

10 August 1973.

J. S. NELSON, Deputy Chief Accountant.